Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Prairie Ridge Partners	Name: Safety Suites, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 26, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 103 Oak Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Buffalo Gap
Assignment Merger	Oity. Builde Cop
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: South Dakota
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 57722
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Ves V No
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatoric No.(5)
10/141,227 10/351,656	
10/431.656	
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Susan B. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120
Internal Address; Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 West Broadway	Enclosed :: the state of the st
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92120	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 619-696-6700	b. Deposit Account Number 501990
Fax Number: 619-696-7124	Authorized User Name Susan Meyer
Email Address: sdip-tocketing@gordonrees.com	
9, Signature:	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 4
Neil F. Martin Name of Person Signing	sheet, attechments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015798 FRAME: 0599

T-157 P.002/004 F-482

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Prairie Ridge Partners, LLP, a South Dakota limited liability partnership, having a place of business at 103 Oak St., Buffalo Gap, SD, 57722, has sold, assigned and transferred and do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Safety Suites, Inc., a South Dakota corporation, having a place of business at 103 Oak St., Buffalo Gap, SD, 57722 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to:

- "Expandable Corral for Attachment to a Horse Trailer", Application No. 10/141,227 filed May 7, 2002;
- "Portable Corral Apparatus", Application No. 10/351,656, filed January 24, 2003;
- 3. "Portable Corral Apparatus", Application No. 10/431,760, filed May 8, 2003; and
- 4. "Portable Corral Apparatus", PCT Application No. PCT/USO3/13620. and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that Prairie Ridge Partners, LLP has full right to do so, and agrees that it will communicate to Safety Suites, Inc. or its representatives all facts known respecting said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at Rapul Co	this <u>26</u> day	
of <u>march</u> , 20 <u>04</u> .	Darrell D. Campbell	
	Lynn D. Rapp	
State of South Dakota)	
County of <u>Plunington</u>) ss.	
On	_ before me, the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared <u>Xun Du Rapp</u>	
X personally known to me	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
or	f estisfactory avidence to be	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be		
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
Witness my hand and official seal	-	
(Signature of Notary)	19	
(oigitatara or Notary)		

H:\Patty\\$U\$AN\corralpatentassign.04.G22.frm

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

Page 2 of 2